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THE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY FOR QUALITY
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON QUALITY
ICQ’05-ToKYO TOKYO, JAPAN
SEPTEMBER 13-20, 2005, KEI0O PLAZA HOTEL

ities will be held in conjunction with the JUSE

Conference, ICQO05-Tokyo. TAQ formal activ-
ities start Tuesday, September 13 with a pre-confer-
ence seminar and conclude with the Triennial
Assembly on Friday, September 16. 2005, followed
by dinner.

The IAQ Triennial Assembly and related activ-

The location for the conference is the Keio Plaza
Hotel. Guidance for registration and for securing
hotel rooms may be found at the IAQ web site.

This very important TAQ meeting, held every three
years, assumes special significance as it is the forti-
eth anniversary of the IAQ. A major task of the
meeting is the election of officers for the coming
term.

August 25, 2005

The attached agenda is updated from the previ-
ously published versions. The most recent agen-
da is identified by the release date under the title.

AGENDA CHANGES

AUGUST 25, 2005

1. The activities previously planned for the week-
end following the conference have been can-
celled.

2. President Spence Hutchens has called for an
TAQ Board Meeting on Thursday, September 15,
2005, from 2:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Location to be
announced.

IAQ DINNER

THE IAQ DINNER WILL START FROM 7 PM, FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16
AT THE CHINESE RESTAURANT NAN YUEN (SOUTH PARADISE) ON
THE 2ND FLOOR OF THE KAIo PLLAZA HOTEL (THE SAME HOTEL AS

THE ICQ'O5 TOKYO).




TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2005
Pre-Conference Seminar, 1:30 p.m. to 4:30 p/m.

1:30-1:45

Introduction, Mr. Spencer Hutchins, moderator
1:45-2:30

Dr. Val Feigenbaum will discuss The Future of
Quality and the Power of Management Capital

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:15
Paul Borawski will address The ASQ Futures
Study, 2005

3:15-4:30
Panel: Spence Hutchens, moderator

Panel Members:

— Dr. Blan Godfrey

— Dr. Marcos Bertin

— Professor Mohamed Zari
— Dr. Yoshio Kondo

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2005
Plenary Session Speakers from the IAQ

11:20-noon
Dr. A. V. Feigenbaum, Opening Plenary

Noon-12:40 Dr. Noriaki Kano
IAQ Technical Session, 4:20 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Title: A Global View on Present and Future
Developments on Quality
— Moderator Dr. Marcos Bertin

®
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AT LAST ASQ CONFERENCE ACADEMICIAN
JENS JORN DAHLGAARD WON THE
LANCASTER MEDAL FOR CONTRIBUTION TO
THE INTERNATIONAL FRATERNITY OF
QUALITY PROFESSIONNALS
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Speakers:

— Dr. Robert Cole
The Challenge of Customer Centric IT Business
Applications

— Dr. Shoji Shiba
The Five Step Discovery Process, Creating
Breakthrough Ideas

— Dr. Lennart Sandholm
Is There a Role for a Quality Manager?

— Mr. Greg Watson
Quality in the Eye of the Storm

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2005
IAQ Board Meeting

9:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m.
Spencer Hutchens Jr.

Time
*  Meeting Chair

® To be announced.

Location

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2005
IAQ Triennial Meeting

¢ Time 9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.

® Meeting Chair Marcos Bertin

e  Dinner 7:00 p.m.,
Chinese Restaurant Nan
Yuen (South Paradise).
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INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
FOR QUALITY - 1AQ

MEMBERSHIP SUCCESS FACTORS

QUALITY OF IAQ MEMEBERSHIP

DEFINITION

o Excellence, expertise in the field.

e National,company & /or professional leader-
ship

¢ Track record of accomplishments, academic
and /or applications.

e Excellent communications (oral, written, lan-
guages)

e  (Commitment

DAY

MEMBERSHIP SUCCESS FACTORS

Expert knowledge & wide experience

Ability to communicate

International involvement

Ability to travel

Strong position at “home country”

Collective knowledge of quality organizations

Commitment to scientific approach to quality

Personal, not linked to organizations.

Willingness to share ideas

10. Engaged in continuous improvement of
Quality

11. Mixed academic base experience

12. Mature personality, humor & tolerant
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CONFERENCE LISTING

OCTOBER

Cardiff 2005 — “What next for European Business?”
October 3-5, 2005, Cardiff, Wales, United Kingdom

www.efgmforum.org / venue/index.php
2005 International Quality Conference
October 3-7, 2005, Westin Harbour Castle, Toronto, Canada

ICQCC 2005
October 18-21, 2005, Changwon, Korea

www.juse.orjp/e/conventions/iccge.html

- UPCOMING CONFERENCE .
World Conference on Quality and Improvement - ASQ
May 1-3, 2006, Midwest Airline Center, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

50th EOQ Congress 2006
Belgium, May 28-31, 2006
www.eoq2006.0rg
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E-MAIL ADDRESSES

IAQ Intranet site — htt}i://asqgroups.asq.org/iaq/
TAQ E-mails - lzysko@asq.org

New or changed addresses are indicated in bold on the e-mail list below.

 bjouslin@csi.com.
quality@gopal 1<anj1 COﬁ T
kano_n@ms kagu.tus.acjp -
ykondo_prof@ybb.nejp ..
Kume@indsys.chuo-u.ac.jp
way@tamu.edu

yakao@jcom.home.ne.jp ¢ Lapidus, Vadim mail@centerprioritet.ru
juhani.anttila@telecon.fi o Luther, David davidbluther@CS.com
m-asao@r4.dion.ne.jp ¢ Maeda, Matabee Kenji ~mkenji@jcity.maeda.ca.ar
caubrel@sears.com e Magritzer, Alois amagritz@bigpond.net.au
Asbjorn. Aune@ipk.ninu.no * Masing, Walter Walter-masing@t-online.de
bo.bergman@mot.chalmers.se e Mattana, Giovanni mattana.giovanni@fastwebnet.it
mej@bertin-consulting.com e Molnar, Pal p-molnar@cfrihu
prime@netvision.net.l e Murphy, John jmurphy@man.mbs.ac.uk
IOM_Australia®msn.com.au e Musi, Juan Carlos Lopez ILSI-Arg@dacas.com.ar
norman.tb@virgin.net e Pfeifer, Tilo t.pfeifer@wzl.rwth-aachen.de
lou7magritzer@ozemail.com.au o Richardson, Phillip  philar@netspace.net.au
kcase@okstate edu e Sandholm, Lennart lennart.sandholm@sandholm.se
or CaseKE@hol.com e Sargent, Michael  masargent@compuserve.com
alain-michel.chauvel@ _ ® Sasaoka, Kenzo tillie@parkcity.nejp
bureauvetitas.com " - e Savard, Jean-Claude jes@jcsavard.com
cole@hgas.berkeley.edu ¢ Schlesinger, Richard RJS@R]Schlesinger.com
tconti.oam@flashnet.it e Schnauber, Herbert LAS Schnauber@ruhr-uni-
jenda@ikp liu.se bochum.de
Barric. Dale@m‘msl-at-trk' — e Segliezzi, Hans Dieter  seghezzi@adon.li
navin,dedhia@hgst.com e Seitschek, Viktor viktor.seitscheck@ *
or navmdedl‘ua@hotma]l com . qualityaustria.com
ancdewet@miveb.co.z e Shiba, Shoji shiba@maill.accsnet.ne.jp
Rlccardo.DeHarma@SIxF.corn" © 7 e Shim.za, Shoichi shimizus@mbox kyoto-inet.orjp
“george_easton@bus.emoryedu ~ °  Sierra, Enrique esierra@bluewin.ch
avfeigenbaum@gensysco.com ¢ Silva Mendes, Antoriu-  Antonio.Silvalvlendes@cecieun.int
stoguel@odb.com.br s g e Smha, Madhav msinha®gov.mb.ca
edfuchs@mindspring.com > or madhavsinha2@shaw.ca
avfeigenbaum@gensysco. LUAA ® Stephens Kenneth kstephe6@tampabay.rr.com
gpcl@mydestiny.net - ®  Strachan, Hugo - hugo.strachan@fibertel.com.ar
blanton_godfrey@ncsu.adit ¢ .+ e Turello, Umberto aicqna@iol.it (aftn.: Dr. Turello)
isegohtn@nus.edu.sg i e Veloso, Zenaida zenytv@sanmiguel.com.ph
wgolomski@itol.com * Wang, Samuel hswang@cycueduny
John-Groocock@msn.com e Watson, Gregory H. = greghss@aol.com
WHansenl@compuserve.com * Yoneyama, Takanori  t.yoneyama@konica.cojp
harada_a@violin.ocn.me.jp o Zairi, Mohamed m.zairi@bradford.acuk
twh@kwaliteitsdienst.nl o Zeller, Hermann Zeller Hermann@t-online.de
hjh@harrington-institute.com . ) ¢ :
oha@ipt.dtu.dk :
jdhcga@rit.edu .
spencerhutchens@itsram.¢ com £ L
kerstin.joenson@ o g
se.pwcglobal.com



